having examined the plans and specifications for your Negro Hospital 

Building all as prepared by Maurice J. Sullivan, Architect, and having 

visited and examined the site, herewith proposes to do all the work called 

for i>n the plans and in the specifications for the sum of Fifty Eight 

Thousand Dollars (§58000.00).

If composition floors are used where indicated add $1300.00.

If Terrazzo floors are used where indicated add $1500.00.

If Black Bangor Slate is used instead of tile deduct $200.00.

If 6xl2xl2xhollow tile is used instead of interlocking tile

Townsend and Walling,